

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Corrected Edition)

October 31, 2016
January 12, 2016

Fiscal Year 2016 2Quarter (2015/6 - 2015/11)

Suminoe Textile Co., Ltd.

| MILLIONS OF YEN | 6 Months | | |
|--|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | RESULTS | | RESULTS |
| | FY2016 | | FY2015 |
| | 2015/6-2015/11 | | 2014/6-2014/11 |
| NET SALES | 48,863 | 12.3% | 43,499 |
| Interior Fittings Segment | 17,564 | 5.2% | 16,688 |
| Automotive Textiles and Traffic Facilities Segement | 27,900 | 20.0% | 23,247 |
| Functional Materials Segment | 3,322 | -4.7% | 3,486 |
| Others | 77 | -0.5% | 78 |
| OPERATING INCOME | 1,287 | -9.0% | 1,414 |
| Interior Fittings Segment | 285 | 271.3% | 77 |
| Automotive Textiles and Traffic Facilities Segement | 1,336 | -14.5% | 1,562 |
| Functional Materials Segment | 210 | -29.6% | 298 |
| Others | 51 | 30.5% | 39 |
| Elimination | -595 | - | -562 |
| PROFIT ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF PARENT | 761 | -27.9% | 1,055 |
| PROFIT PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF PARENT (YEN) | 10.09 | - | 13.98 |

| MILLIONS OF YEN | RESULTS | | RESULTS |
|------------------------|-------------------------|-------------|--------------------|
| | FY2016 | | FY2015 |
| | As of November 30, 2015 | | As of May 31, 2015 |
| TOTAL ASSETS | 90,316 | 0.2% | 90,126 |
| EQUITY | 39,410 | 0.5% | 39,205 |
| EQUITY RATIO(%) | 39.2% | - | 39.0% |